
SHOT Classic Derby & Futurity 11/20/2011 Pleasure Y Trail Y Reining Y Cowhorse Y All-Around
Placing Points Placing Points Placing Points Placing Points Points Placing

Num Name Horse 4th 12 2nd 12 3rd 12 1st 12
23 Mozaun Mc Kibben - Rey Jay Boonsmal - 5085917 2.0 11.0 6.0 7.0 1.0 12.0 1.0 12.0 42.0 1
2 Pete May  - NP Mabel May Whiz - 5123799 5.0 8.0 1.0 12.0 3.0 10.0 6.0 7.0 37.0 2
48 Brian Sumrall - Cinco Silver Drift - 5189924 4.0 9.0 4.0 9.0 6.0 7.0 2.0 11.0 36.0 3
78 Judy Fortenberry - NP Big Chex To Gamble - 3.0 10.0 5.0 8.0 5.0 8.0 3.0 10.0 36.0 4

146 Scott Long - BH Genuine Cat - 5111921 7.0 6.0 2.0 11.0 4.0 9.0 4.0 9.0 35.0 5
129 Jimbo Humphreys - NP Tens Luck Seven - 5144658 1.0 12.0 12.0 1.0 7.0 6.0 5.0 8.0 27.0 6
58 Ross  Ericsson - Gunnin for Gray Dee - 5073747 8.0 5.0 9.0 4.0 2.0 11.0 7.0 6.0 26.0 7
95 Kelsey Stokes - NP, COL Blue Stormin Tivio - 5151956 9.0 4.0 3.0 10.0 10.0 3.0 10.0 3.0 20.0 8

103 Mary King - CR Zans Big Star - 5099275 10.0 3.0 7.0 6.0 9.0 4.0 8.0 5.0 18.0 9
119 Veronica Plant - NP, COL Whiz I Wuz A Cowgirl - 5092892 6.0 7.0 8.0 5.0 11.0 2.0 9.0 4.0 18.0 10
122 Stephanie Dickson - NP, COL Bobs Got Flavor - 5296887 12.0 1.0 11.0 2.0 8.0 5.0 11.0 2.0 10.0 11
41 Jim Truemper - NP Josephs Twistin Gin - 5052607 11.0 2.0 10.0 3.0 12.0 1.0 12.0 1.0 7.0 12



Stock Horse of Texas Show

Classic Derby & Futurity 2011
Open Pleasure
Page 1 Judge's Signature_____________________________________________

11/20/2011 Judge:

12 Shown 
in Class

Entered in 
Class 12 TIE BREAKERS 1 7 2 3 6 10 5 4 8 9

Final 
Placing Points Back #

Rider - Misc. Infor. Horse Name - ID Number
Ext 

Walk 
(1-10)

Trot 
(1-10)

Ext 
Trot 

(1-10)
Lope 
(1-10)

Stop & 
Reverse 

(1-10)
Walk   
(1-10)

Lope 
(1-10)

Ext 
Lope 
(1-10)

Trot    
(1-10)

Back 
(1-10)

Total   
(1-100)

1 12 129 Jimbo Humphreys - NP Tens Luck Seven - 5144658 7.5 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 7.0 7.5 8.0 8.0 7.0 77.0

2 11 23 Mozaun Mc Kibben - Rey Jay Boonsmal - 5085917 8.0 7.0 7.5 8.0 8.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 8.0 76.0

3 10 78 Judy Fortenberry - NP Big Chex To Gamble - 7.5 7.0 8.0 7.5 8.0 7.5 7.5 8.0 7.5 6.5 75.0

4 9 48 Brian Sumrall - Cinco Silver Drift - 5189924 7.5 7.5 8.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.5 8.0 7.5 75.0

5 8 2 Pete May  - NP Mabel May Whiz - 5123799 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 8.0 7.5 74.5

6 7 119 Veronica Plant - NP, COL Whiz I Wuz A Cowgirl - 5092892 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 6.0 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.5 72.5

7 6 146 Scott Long - BH Genuine Cat - 5111921 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 8.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 72.5

8 5 58 Ross  Ericsson - Gunnin for Gray Dee - 5073747 7.5 7.5 8.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 8.0 7.0 6.5 71.5

9 4 95 Kelsey Stokes - NP, COL Blue Stormin Tivio - 5151956 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.0 71.5

10 3 103 Mary King - CR Zans Big Star - 5099275 7.5 7.0 5.5 7.5 7.5 5.5 7.0 7.5 6.5 7.0 68.5

Open Pleasure SHOT Classic Derby & FuturityLocation:Kelly Riccitelli



Stock Horse of Texas Show

Classic Derby & Futurity 2011
Open Pleasure
Page 2 Judge's Signature_____________________________________________

11/20/2011 Judge:

12 Shown 
in Class

Entered in 
Class 12 TIE BREAKERS 1 7 2 3 6 10 5 4 8 9

Final 
Placing Points Back #

Rider - Misc. Infor. Horse Name - ID Number
Ext 

Walk 
(1-10)

Trot 
(1-10)

Ext 
Trot 

(1-10)
Lope 
(1-10)

Stop & 
Reverse 

(1-10)
Walk   
(1-10)

Lope 
(1-10)

Ext 
Lope 
(1-10)

Trot    
(1-10)

Back 
(1-10)

Total   
(1-100)

Open Pleasure SHOT Classic Derby & FuturityLocation:Kelly Riccitelli

11 2 41 Jim Truemper - NP Josephs Twistin Gin - 5052607 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 67.5

12 1 122 Stephanie Dickson - NP, COL Bobs Got Flavor - 5296887 7.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 5.0 7.0 4.0 3.0 59.5



Stock Horse of Texas Show

Classic Derby & Futurity 2011
Open_Trail
Page 1 Judge's Signature_____________________________________________

11/20/2011 Judge:

12 Shown 
in Class

Entered 
in Class 12 TIE BREAKERS 6 7 5 2 3 4 1

Descriptions of Obstacles
lope to 

walk 
bridge

open / 
close 
gate

mailbx, 
log, 
mail, 
rope, 
side 

rope / 
drag Fig 

8

trot 
trees

lope to 
tree trap

back, 90 
turn left

walk 
trees, 
exit

trot 
trees

Obstacles
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Final 
Placing Points Back #

Rider - Misc. Info. Horse Name - ID Number
(1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10)

Total   
(1-100)

1 12.0 2 Pete May  - NP Mabel May Whiz - 5123799 10.0 9.0 10.0 9.0 8.0 8.0 9.0 10.0 8.0 81.0

2 11.0 146 Scott Long - BH Genuine Cat - 5111921 9.0 9.0 10.0 10.0 8.0 5.0 9.0 9.0 10.0 79.0

3 10.0 95 Kelsey Stokes - NP, COL Blue Stormin Tivio - 5151956 10.0 8.0 10.0 6.0 9.0 5.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 75.0

4 9.0 48 Brian Sumrall - Cinco Silver Drift - 5189924 9.0 9.0 7.0 3.0 8.0 9.0 10.0 8.0 8.0 71.0

5 8.0 78 Judy Fortenberry - NP Big Chex To Gamble - 7.0 10.0 7.0 5.0 10.0 6.0 9.0 7.0 7.0 68.0

6 7.0 23 Mozaun Mc Kibben - Rey Jay Boonsmal - 5085917 7.0 9.0 4.0 9.0 8.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 10.0 67.0

7 6.0 103 Mary King - CR Zans Big Star - 5099275 8.0 9.0 6.0 7.0 5.0 5.0 9.0 8.0 9.0 66.0

8 5.0 119 Veronica Plant - NP, COL Whiz I Wuz A Cowgirl - 5092892 10.0 8.0 7.0 5.0 8.0 2.0 7.0 9.0 8.0 64.0

9 4.0 58 Ross  Ericsson - Gunnin for Gray Dee - 5073747 7.0 6.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 6.0 4.0 7.0 6.0 63.0

10 3.0 41 Jim Truemper - NP Josephs Twistin Gin - 5052607 6.0 7.0 8.0 2.0 4.0 4.0 7.0 8.0 10.0 56.0

Open Trail SHOT Classic Derby & FuturityLocation:Earnest Wilson



Stock Horse of Texas Show

Classic Derby & Futurity 2011
Open_Trail
Page 2 Judge's Signature_____________________________________________

11/20/2011 Judge:

12 Shown 
in Class

Entered 
in Class 12 TIE BREAKERS 6 7 5 2 3 4 1

Descriptions of Obstacles
lope to 

walk 
bridge

open / 
close 
gate

mailbx, 
log, 
mail, 
rope, 
side 

rope / 
drag Fig 

8

trot 
trees

lope to 
tree trap

back, 90 
turn left

walk 
trees, 
exit

trot 
trees

Obstacles
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Final 
Placing Points Back #

Rider - Misc. Info. Horse Name - ID Number
(1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10)

Total   
(1-100)

Open Trail SHOT Classic Derby & FuturityLocation:Earnest Wilson

11 2.0 122 Stephanie Dickson - NP, COL Bobs Got Flavor - 5296887 8.0 5.0 3.0 4.0 8.0 3.0 9.0 7.0 7.0 54.0

12 1.0 129 Jimbo Humphreys - NP Tens Luck Seven - 5144658 2.0 7.0 9.0 3.0 6.0 2.0 0.0 8.0 5.0 42.0



Stock Horse of Texas Show

Classic Derby & Futurity 2011
Open_Reining
Page 1 Judge's Signature_____________________________________________

11/20/2011 Judge:

12 Shown 
in Class

Entered 
in Class 12 TIE BREAKERS 8 2 4 6 7 3 5 1

2 Manuevers 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

R Circles, 
Stop

4 Right 
Spins

Left 
Circles, 

Stop

4 Left 
Spins

Figure 8, 
two Lead 

Chngs

Left 
Rollbck

Right 
Rollbck

Stop & 
Back

Final 
Placing Points Back #

Rider - Misc. Info. Horse Name - ID Number
(1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10)

Total      
(1-80)

1 12 23 Mozaun Mc Kibben - Rey Jay Boonsmal - 5085917 7.0 6.0 7.0 8.0 7.0 8.0 8.0 9.0 60.0

2 11 58 Ross  Ericsson - Gunnin for Gray Dee - 5073747 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 4.0 8.0 8.0 7.0 54.0

3 10 2 Pete May  - NP Mabel May Whiz - 5123799 7.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 8.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 54.0

4 9 146 Scott Long - BH Genuine Cat - 5111921 7.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 53.0

5 8 78 Judy Fortenberry - NP Big Chex To Gamble - 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 5.0 6.0 7.0 52.0

6 7 48 Brian Sumrall - Cinco Silver Drift - 5189924 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 49.0

7 6 129 Jimbo Humphreys - NP Tens Luck Seven - 5144658 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 4.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 48.0

8 5 122 Stephanie Dickson - NP, COL Bobs Got Flavor - 5296887 6.0 6.0 7.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 46.0

9 4 103 Mary King - CR Zans Big Star - 5099275 7.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 46.0

10 3 95 Kelsey Stokes - NP, COL Blue Stormin Tivio - 5151956 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 2.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 43.0

Open Reining

Pattern No.

SHOT Classic Derby & FuturityLocation:Tom Neel



Stock Horse of Texas Show

Classic Derby & Futurity 2011
Open_Reining
Page 2 Judge's Signature_____________________________________________

11/20/2011 Judge:

12 Shown 
in Class

Entered 
in Class 12 TIE BREAKERS 8 2 4 6 7 3 5 1

2 Manuevers 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

R Circles, 
Stop

4 Right 
Spins

Left 
Circles, 

Stop

4 Left 
Spins

Figure 8, 
two Lead 

Chngs

Left 
Rollbck

Right 
Rollbck

Stop & 
Back

Final 
Placing Points Back #

Rider - Misc. Info. Horse Name - ID Number
(1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10)

Total      
(1-80)

Open Reining

Pattern No.

SHOT Classic Derby & FuturityLocation:Tom Neel

11 2 119 Veronica Plant - NP, COL Whiz I Wuz A Cowgirl - 5092892 6.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 37.0

12 1 41 Jim Truemper - NP Josephs Twistin Gin - 5052607 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 1.0 2.0 4.0 2.0 31.0



Stock Horse of Texas Show

Classic Derby & Futurity 2011
Open_Cowhorse
Page 1 Judge's Signature_____________________________________________

11/20/2011 Judge:

12 Shown in 
Class

Entered in 
Class

12 TIE BREAKERS 5 6 1 2 3 4 3 4

Manuevers

Final 
Placing Points Back #

Rider - Misc. Info. Horse Name - ID Number Control, 
Position,     
Correct-                       

ness                 
(1-10)

Degree of 
difficulty, 

amt of 
work done, 
eye appeal, 
cow sense           

(1-10)

Control, 
Position,                  
Correct-                       

ness                  
(1-10)                                  

Degree of 
difficulty, 

amt of 
work done, 
eye appeal, 
cow sense             

(1-10)

CIRCLE                                                           
Control ,            
Position,            
Correct-                 

ness                     
(1-10)                                                   

CIRCLE                        
Degree of 
difficulty, 

amt of 
work done, 
eye appeal, 
cow sense         

(1-10)

ROPE                                             
Rate, 

Position,             
Stop                   

&                   
Hold                    

(1-10)

ROPE             
Speed, 

Degree of 
difficulty, 

eye appeal, 
cow sense                       

(1-10)
Total           
(1-60)

1 12.0 23 Mozaun Mc Kibben - Rey Jay Boonsmal - 5085917 7 8 7 9 8 9 48

2 11.0 48 Brian Sumrall - Cinco Silver Drift - 5189924 7 7 8 7 7 7 43

3 10.0 78 Judy Fortenberry - NP Big Chex To Gamble - 7 8 6 7 7 8 43

4 9.0 146 Scott Long - BH Genuine Cat - 5111921 7 7 7 7 7 6 41

5 8.0 129 Jimbo Humphreys - NP Tens Luck Seven - 5144658 7 9 6 5 7 7 41

6 7.0 2 Pete May  - NP Mabel May Whiz - 5123799 7 7 4 5 6 7 36

7 6.0 58 Ross  Ericsson - Gunnin for Gray Dee - 5073747 5 5 6 5 6 6 33

8 5.0 103 Mary King - CR Zans Big Star - 5099275 2 4 4 7 6 7 30

9 4.0 119 Veronica Plant - NP, COL Whiz I Wuz A Cowgirl - 5092892 3 4 5 5 5 5 27

10 3.0 95 Kelsey Stokes - NP, COL Blue Stormin Tivio - 5151956 4 4 3 3 3 3 20

Open Cowhorse SHOT Classic Derby & Futurity

Box (1-20) Fence Work         
(1-20) Circle or Rope (1-20)

Tom Neel Location:



Stock Horse of Texas Show

Classic Derby & Futurity 2011
Open_Cowhorse
Page 2 Judge's Signature_____________________________________________

11/20/2011 Judge:

12 Shown in 
Class

Entered in 
Class

12 TIE BREAKERS 5 6 1 2 3 4 3 4

Manuevers

Final 
Placing Points Back #

Rider - Misc. Info. Horse Name - ID Number Control, 
Position,     
Correct-                       

ness                 
(1-10)

Degree of 
difficulty, 

amt of 
work done, 
eye appeal, 
cow sense           

(1-10)

Control, 
Position,                  
Correct-                       

ness                  
(1-10)                                  

Degree of 
difficulty, 

amt of 
work done, 
eye appeal, 
cow sense             

(1-10)

CIRCLE                                                           
Control ,            
Position,            
Correct-                 

ness                     
(1-10)                                                   

CIRCLE                        
Degree of 
difficulty, 

amt of 
work done, 
eye appeal, 
cow sense         

(1-10)

ROPE                                             
Rate, 

Position,             
Stop                   

&                   
Hold                    

(1-10)

ROPE             
Speed, 

Degree of 
difficulty, 

eye appeal, 
cow sense                       

(1-10)
Total           
(1-60)

Open Cowhorse SHOT Classic Derby & Futurity

Box (1-20) Fence Work         
(1-20) Circle or Rope (1-20)

Tom Neel Location:

11 2.0 122 Stephanie Dickson - NP, COL Bobs Got Flavor - 5296887 3 3 2 2 3 4 17

12 1.0 41 Jim Truemper - NP Josephs Twistin Gin - 5052607 1 2 1 2 1 4 11
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